

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1151 OF 2008

REENA KUMARI @ REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr Ravi Bhuthan, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four
weeks' time for furnishing the correct address of the sole respondent.

List again on 7.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj